SOLIGMA SERIES
800V STRING INVERTER PROTECTION EQUIPMENTS
DC PROTECTION EQUIPMENTS
Sigma Elektrik A.Ş. Emek Mah. Sıvat Cad. No: 15/1
 34785 Sancaktepe / İSTANBUL
 Tel: 0216 430 09 00 – Fax: 0216 484 41 01
Sigma Elektrik bir                                   markasıdır.

ag
ne
ti
c
Fi
xe
d
XLT160
3XLT160020 20 (0.7-1)xIn 320A 150 36 6
3XLT160025 25 (0.7-1)xIn 320A 150 36 6
3XLT160032 32 (0.7-1)xIn 320A 150 36 6
3XLT160040 40 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
3XLT160050 50 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
3XLT160063 63 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
3XLT160080 80 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
3XLT160100 100 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
3XLT160125 125 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
3XLT160160 160 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
Th
er
m
al
 A
dj
us
ta
bl
e
-
M
ag
ne
ti
c
Ad
ju
st
ab
le
XLT250
3XLT250100 100 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 6
3XLT250125 125 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 6
3XLT250160 160 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 6
3XLT250200 200 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 6
3XLT250250 250 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 6
XLT400
3XLT400320 320 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 2
3XLT400400 400 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 2
XLT630
3XLT630500 500 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 2
3XLT630630 630 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 2
Type Code Order Code Rated Current
In (A)
Thermal Adj.
Current Ir (A)

ag
ne
ti
c
Fi
xe
d
XLT160N
4XLT160020 20 (0.7-1)xIn 320A 150 36 6
4XLT160025 25 (0.7-1)xIn 320A 150 36 6
4XLT160032 32 (0.7-1)xIn 320A 150 36 6
4XLT160040 40 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
4XLT160050 50 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
4XLT160063 63 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
4XLT160080 80 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
4XLT160100 100 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
4XLT160125 125 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
4XLT160160 160 (0.7-1)xIn 10xIn 150 36 6
Th
er
m
al
 A
dj
us
ta
bl
e
-
M
ag
ne
ti
c
Ad
ju
st
ab
le
XLT250N
4XLT250100 100 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 6
4XLT250125 125 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 6
4XLT250160 160 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 6
4XLT250200 200 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 6
4XLT250250 250 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 6
XLT400N
4XLT400320 320 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 2
4XLT400400 400 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 2
XLT630N
4XLT630500 500 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 2
4XLT630630 630 (0.7-1)xIn (5-10)xIn 150 36 2
Sigma Elektrik A.Ş. Emek Mah. Sıvat Cad. No: 15/1
 34785 Sancaktepe / İSTANBUL
 Tel: 0216 430 09 00 – Fax: 0216 484 41 01
Sigma Elektrik bir                                   markasıdır.
LV CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR 800V AC PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 7
Accessory Order Codes
Shunt Trip Release
Applicable MCCB Coil Voltage Order Code
XLT160 / XLT250 / XLT400 / XLT630 /
XLT160N / XLT250N / XLT400N / XLT630N
230 V AC K0250AB230AC
XLT160 / XLT250 / XLT400 / XLT630 /
XLT160N / XLT250N / XLT400N / XLT630N
24-30 V DC K0250AB030DC
Under Voltage Release - 400V AC
Applicable MCCB Order Code
XLT160 / XLT250 / XLT400 / XLT630 / XLT160N / XLT250N
/ XLT400N / XLT630N
K0250DG400AC
Auxiliary Contact
Applicable MCCB Contact
Number
Order Code
XLT160 / XLT250 / XLT400 / XLT630 /
XLT160N / XLT250N / XLT400N / XLT630N
1NO+1NC K0250YK
Alarm Contact
Applicable MCCB Contact
Number
Order Code
XLT160 / XLT250 / XLT400 / XLT630 /
XLT160N / XLT250N / XLT400N / XLT630N
1NO+1NC K0250AK
Mechanical Pad Lock
Applicable MCCB Order Code
XLT160 / XLT250 / XLT400 / XLT630 / XLT160N / XLT250N
/ XLT400N / XLT630N
SEMK101
Motor Operator - 230V AC
Applicable MCCB Order Code
XLT160 / XLT250 / XLT160N / XLT250N K0250MM
XLT400 / XLT630 / XLT400N / XLT630N X0630MM
Extension Rotary Handle (with extension shaft)
Applicable MCCB Order Code
XLT160 / XLT250 / XLT160N / XLT250N K0250DU
XLT400 / XLT630 / XLT400N / XLT630N KLT630DK
Extension Rotary Handle (with extension shaft)
Applicable MCCB Order Code
XLT160 / XLT250 / XLT160N / XLT250N K0250DU
XLT400 / XLT630 / XLT400N / XLT630N KLT630DK
Extension Bus Bar Set (6-8 Pcs/Set)
Applicable MCCB Piece Order Code
XLT160 3 X0160UB3
XLT250 3 X0250UB3
XLT400 3 X0400UB3
XLT630 3 X0630UB3
XLT160N 4 X0160UB4
XLT250N 4 X0250UB4
XLT400N 4 X0400UB4
XLT630N 4 X0630UB4
Terminal Protectors (2 Piece/set)
Applicable MCCB Order Code
XLT160-XLT250 Short Terminal Protector K0250KTK3
XLT160-XLT250 Long Terminal Protector K0250UTK3
XLT400-XLT630 Short Terminal Protector KLT630KTK3
XLT400-XLT630 Long Terminal Protector KLT630UTK3
XLT160N-XLT250N Short Terminal Protector K0250KTK4
XLT160N-XLT250N Long Terminal Protector K0250UTK4
XLT400N-XLT630N Short Terminal Protector KLT630KTK4
XLT400N-XLT630N Long Terminal Protector KLT630UTK4
Sigma Elektrik A.Ş. Emek Mah. Sıvat Cad. No: 15/1
 34785 Sancaktepe / İSTANBUL

Sigma Elektrik bir                                   markasıdır.
Sigma Elektrik A.Ş. Emek Mah. Sıvat Cad. No: 15/1
 34785 Sancaktepe / İSTANBUL
 Tel: 0216 430 09 00 – Fax: 0216 484 41 01
Sigma Elektrik bir                                   markasıdır.
AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR 800V AC PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 11
800V AC 3 Poles Fixed Air Circuit Breakers
Type Code Rated Current
(A)
Adjustable Current
Range (Ir1)
Icu 800V (kA) Ics 800V (kA) Operation
Mechanism
Order Code
XLFA-2000
630 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA0630H3
800 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA0800H3
1000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA1000H3
1250 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA1250H3
1600 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA1600H3
2000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA2000H3
XLFA-3200
2500 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA2500H3
3200 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA3200H3
XLFA-4000 4000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA4000H3
XLFA-6300
5000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA5000H3
6300 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA6300H3
XLFA-2000
630 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA0630M3
800 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA0800M3
1000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA1000M3
1250 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA1250M3
1600 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA1600M3
2000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA2000M3
XLFA-3200
2500 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA2500M3
3200 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA3200M3
XLFA-4000 4000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA4000M3
XLFA-6300
5000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA5000M3
6300 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA6300M3
800V AC 4 Poles Fixed Air Circuit Breakers
Type Code Rated Current
(A)
Adjustable Current
Range (Ir1)
Icu
800V (kA)
Ics
800V (kA)
Operation
Mechanism
Order Code
XLFA-2000
630 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA0630H4
800 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA0800H4
1000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA1000H4
1250 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA1250H4
1600 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA1600H4
2000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA2000H4
XLFA-3200
2500 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA2500H4
3200 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA3200H4
XLFA-4000 4000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA4000H4
XLFA-6300
5000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA5000H4
6300 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Manual XLFA6300H4
XLFA-2000
630 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA0630M4
800 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA0800M4
1000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA1000M4
1250 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA1250M4
1600 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA1600M4
2000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA2000M4
XLFA-3200
2500 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA2500M4
3200 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA3200M4
XLFA-4000 4000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA4000M4
XLFA-6300
5000 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA5000M4
6300 (0.2-1)xIn 65 65 Motorized XLFA6300M4
Sigma Elektrik A.Ş. Emek Mah. Sıvat Cad. No: 15/1
 34785 Sancaktepe / İSTANBUL
 Tel: 0216 430 09 00 – Fax: 0216 484 41 01
Sigma Elektrik bir                                   markasıdır.
Sigma Elektrik A.Ş. Emek Mah. Sıvat Cad. No: 15/1
 34785 Sancaktepe / İSTANBUL
 Tel: 0216 430 09 00 – Fax: 0216 484 41 01
Sigma Elektrik bir                                   markasıdır.
AIR CIRCUIT BREAKERS FOR 800V AC PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 12
Dimensions
XLFA-2000 (3P-4P)
In(A) H(mm)
10
15
20
400 - 800
1000 - 1600
2000
292
318 (3P)
413 (4P)
362
457
340 (3P)
435 (4P)
17011 11
302
35

Panel Frame
800V AC Residual Current Circuit Breakers (B Type) 10 kA
Type Code Rated
Current In (A)
Number of
poles
Protection Rated Residual
Current I∆n
Operating
characteristic
Pcs in a Box Order Code
SKM-2
25
2P
Shock Protection
(AC residual current
Pulsating DC residual current
Smooth DC residual current
Mixed frequency current up to 1kHz)
30 mA Instantaneously
100 SKM2025030
40 100 SKM2040030
63 100 SKM2063030
25
2P
Fire and Equipment Protection
(AC residual current
Pulsating DC residual current
Smooth DC residual current
Mixed frequency current up to 1kHz)
300 mA Instantaneously
100 SKM2025300
40 100 SKM2040300
63 100 SKM2063300
SKM-4
25
4P
Shock Protection
(AC residual current
Pulsating DC residual current
Smooth DC residual current
Mixed frequency current up to 1kHz)
30 mA Instantaneously
50 SKM4025030
40 50 SKM4040030
63 50 SKM4063030
25
4P
Fire and Equipment Protection
(AC residual current
Pulsating DC residual current
Smooth DC residual current
Mixed frequency current up to 1kHz)
300 mA Instantaneously
50 SKM4025300
40 50 SKM4040300
63 50 SKM4063300
Sigma Elektrik A.Ş. Emek Mah. Sıvat Cad. No: 15/1
 34785 Sancaktepe / İSTANBUL
 Tel: 0216 430 09 00 – Fax: 0216 484 41 01
Sigma Elektrik bir                                   markasıdır.
Sigma Elektrik A.Ş. Emek Mah. Sıvat Cad. No: 15/1
 34785 Sancaktepe / İSTANBUL
 Tel: 0216 430 09 00 – Fax: 0216 484 41 01
Sigma Elektrik bir                                   markasıdır.
SOLUTIONS FOR 800V AC PHOTOVOLTAIC SYSTEMS 15
800V AC Surge Protection Device For String Inverter Protection (Type 1+Type 2, B+C Class)
Type Number of
poles
Uc (V AC) Iimp (kA) Imax (kA) In (kA) Up (V) PE grounding
cross section*
Pcs in a
Box
Order Code
SLP12.5-950 3P 950 12.5 100 20 (8/20µs) 4 25mm² 32 SLP12.5-950
Note: 800V AC string inverter protection surge arrester is used to protect string inverters against overvoltages in solar energy systems
800V AC Double Indicator NH Fuses (Steatite Body)
Size Rated Current In (A)
Breaking Capacity
(kA)
Minimum Order Pcs in a Box Order Code
NH00
16 50 10 96 SNH00I0016S
20 50 10 96 SNH00I0020S
25 50 10 96 SNH00I0025S
32 50 10 96 SNH00I0032S
40 50 10 96 SNH00I0040S
50 50 10 96 SNH00I0050S
63 50 10 96 SNH00I0063S
NH1
63 80 3 36 SNH1I00063S
80 80 3 36 SNH1I00080S
100 80 3 36 SNH1I00100S
125 80 3 36 SNH1I00125S
160 80 3 36 SNH1I00160S
NH2
125 120 3 24 SNH2I00125S
160 120 3 24 SNH2I00160S
200 120 3 24 SNH2I00200S
250 120 3 24 SNH2I00250S
NH3
250 120 3 24 SNH3I0250S
315 120 3 24 SNH3I0315S
400 120 3 24 SNH3I0400S
800V AC Horizontal Type Switch Disconnectors
Type Code Rated Current In (A) Size Minimum Order Pcs in a Box Order Code
SFH-160 63 00 (without fuse) 1 9 SFH160S
SFH-250 160 1 (without fuse) 1 3 SFH250S

Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a Box Order Code
1P
6 10kA 250 12 240 1SD106C
10 10kA 250 12 240 1SD110C
16 10kA 250 12 240 1SD116C
20 10kA 250 12 240 1SD120C
25 10kA 250 12 240 1SD125C
32 10kA 250 12 240 1SD132C
40 10kA 250 12 240 1SD140C
50 10kA 250 12 240 1SD150C
63 10kA 250 12 240 1SD163C
NEW PRODUCT
80 10kA 250 12 240 1SD180C
100 10kA 250 12 240 1SD100C
125 10kA 250 12 240 1SD112C
2P
6 10kA 500 6 120 1SD206C
10 10kA 500 6 120 1SD210C
16 10kA 500 6 120 1SD216C

Type Rated Current
(A)
I1 (kA) Rated Voltage
DC (V)
Cartridge
(mm)
Min. Order
Quantity
Pcs in a Box Order Code
SFDC
8 25 1000 10x38 10 2000 SFDC08
20 25 1000 10x38 10 2000 SFDC20
25 25 1000 10x38 10 2000 SFDC25
NEW PRODUCT 32 25 1000 10x38 10 2000 SFDC32
SLDC
20 20 1500 10x85 1 1000 SLDC20
25 20 1500 10x85 1 1000 SLDC25
30 20 1500 10x85 1 1000 SLDC30
NEW PRODUCT
40 20 1500 14x85 1 1000 SLDC40
50 20 1500 14x85 1 1000 SLDC50
Sigma Elektrik A.Ş. Emek Mah. Sıvat Cad. No: 15/1
 34785 Sancaktepe / İSTANBUL
 Tel: 0216 430 09 00 – Fax: 0216 484 41 01
Sigma Elektrik bir                                   markasıdır.